

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1411 OF 2010

Shrikrishna N. Dandawate and ors. ...Petitioners

v/s

Union of India and others ...Respondents

Mr G.S. Godbole with Ms Jai Kanade for Petitioners.

None for Respondents.

CORAM : D.K. DESHMUKH AND A.R. JOSHI JJ.

DATE : 2ND MARCH 2010.

P.C. :-

1] The learned counsel appearing for petitioners states that the petitioners have moved to Supreme Court for transfer of this petition. Statement is accepted. Put up after two weeks.

Parties to act on the copy of this order duly authenticated by the Sheristedar / Private Secretary of this Court.

Certified copy expedited.

(JUSTICE D.K. DESHMUKH)

(JUSTICE A.R. JOSHI)