

Lgc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1411 OF 2010

**Shrikrishnaq Narayan Dandwate and ors : Petitioners
versus
Union of India and ors. : Respondents.**

**Ms. Jai Kanade for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondents.**

**CORAM : A M KHANWILKAR &
R M SAVANT, JJ
DATED : 19th March 2010**

P.C.

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that the Petitioners are advised to take steps to get this petition transferred to the Supreme Court where the companion matters are already pending for consideration. In the circumstances, the learned counsel for the Petitioners prays for time to do the needful. S.O. to 1st April 2010. Liberty to file affidavit to explain the circumstances in which the statement was made before this Court on 2nd March 2010 is granted.

(R M SAVANT, J.)

(A M KHANWILKAR, J)