

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1411 of 2010

Mr. Shrikrishna N. Dandawate & ors.

....Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

....Respondents

Mrs. Jai Kanade, advocate for the petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM:- A.M.KHANWILKAR AND
R.M.SAVANT, JJ**

DATED:- April 01, 2010

P.C.

At the request of Petitioners, stand over to 4th May, 2010. To be listed under caption 'directions'.

(R.M. SAVANT, J)

(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J)