

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1411 OF 2010

Shrikrishna Narayan Dandwate & ors ..Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India & ors ..Respondents

Mr.G.S.Godbole & Mr.J.V.Kanade, Advocate, for the Petitioners
None for the Respondents

**CORAM : A.M.KHANWILKAR &
R.M.SAVANT, JJ.**

DATE : 4TH MAY, 2010

P.C.

. Since the proceedings before the Supreme Court are pending, hearing is deferred till 5th July, 2010. To be listed under the caption "Directions".

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)

(A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.)