

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1411/2010**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's Orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.G.S.Godbole for Petitioner.

Mr.Y.R.Mishra for UOI

**CORAM : D. D. SINHA AND
MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, JJ.
DATED : JULY 6, 2010.**

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and
respondent.

It is brought to the notice of this Court that the
Supreme Court is already moved seeking transfer of the
petition to the Supreme Court. The Supreme Court has
passed the following order which reads thus-

1. *"After hearing learned counsel for the parties,
we direct that Writ Petition (C) No.1411 of 2010 ,titled
Krishna Narayan Dandawate & Ors.Vs.Union of India &
Ors. pending before the High Court of Bombay be
transferred to this Court for further hearing. The record
of the writ petition be sent to this Court immediately.*

2. *The transfer petition is allowed accordingly."*

In the circumstances Registry to take appropriate steps in view of the said order.

(D. D. SINHA, J.)

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)