

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1411 OF 2010
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16727 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1411 OF 2010**

Shrikrishna Narayan Dandawate & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jai Kanade a/w Drupad Patil, Rahul Shirgavkar for Petitioners.
Mr. Y.R. Mishra and Mr. Samiksha Kanani for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.**

DATED : 27TH JULY 2022

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Union seeks time.
2. At his request, place the matter on 3rd August 2022 alongwith Writ Petition Nos. 11344 of 2011 and 12181 of 2012.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)