

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1411 OF 2010

Shrikrishna Narayan Dandwate And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2011

Lunawat Construction Company - RepresentedPETITIONER

By Maniklal Peerchand Lunawat

V/S

Union Of India And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12181 OF 2012

Mr. Hemant Naiknavare - S/o Shri. DattajiPETITIONER

Naiknavare And Another

V/S

Union Of India And OthersRESPONDENT

- Mr. Drupad S. Patil a/w Mr. Suyash Sule, Advocate for the
Petitioner in WP/1411/2010 and WP/11344/2011.

- Mr. P. K. Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate (Through VC) a/w
Mr. Jaydeep Deo, Advocate for the Petitioner in
WP/12121/2012.

- Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Mr.
D. P. Singh, Mrs. Samiksha Kanani, Mr. Upendra Lokegaonkar,
Mr. Sachidanand T. Singh, Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Mr. Shailendra

Y. Mishra for the Respondent No. 1 - Union of India.
- Mr. Sanjay Mandel, ASI - Mumbai Circle, for Respondent No. 1 to 3 in WP/1411/2010, Officer present in Court,
- Mr. Ravi Raj, ASI - Mumbai Circle, for Respondent No. 1 to 3 in WP/1411/2010, Officer present in Court.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. SONAK &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
 SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)